CHAPTER 28.

SCHOOL FUND.

AN ACT authorizing the School Fund Commissioner of Warren county to pay certain monies.

- Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the S.F. Com'rpay State of Iowa, That the School Fund Commissioner of Sec'yof school Warren county, Iowa, is hereby authorized to pay to Samuel Crow, as Secretary of a school in Linn township, Warren county, Iowa, certain monies that said district failed to receive as their portion of the School Fund to be distributed
- SEC. 2. Said Samuel Crow shall be hereby required to Givesatisfactory give the said School Fund Commissioner satisfactory evidence. dence of the enumeration of said district in the year so claimed, and shall be paid according to the enumeration of said year: *Provided*, it shall not appear on the books of said School Fund Commissioner that the money has been paid for that year.
- SEC. 3. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa City Republican and Iowa Capital Reporter.

Approved Jan. 8th, 1857.

I certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa City Republican, Jan. 15th, 1857, Iowa Capital Reporter, Dec. 15th, 1857.

ELIJAH SELLS, Sec'y of State.

CHAPTER 29.

COLUMBUS TO CAPOLI.

AN ACT to change the name of the town of Columbus.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Name changed State of Iowa, That the name of the town of Columbus, in Allamakee county, be and the same is hereby changed to that of Capoli.